Kimco North Brunswick 617, Inc.

August 4, 2023

Michael C. Hritz, Director Department of Community Development Township of North Brunswick 710 Hermann Road North Brunswick, NJ 08902

> Re: Kimco North Brunswick 617, Inc. Burlington Coat Factory Block 140, Lots, 44.01, 45, 46 & 60.01 979 US Route 1 South and Ridgewood Ave. (Application No. 2508) File No: PNOP0140.20

Dear Mr. Hritz,

This letter is a formal request to release all outstanding bonds and escrow accounts related to the above referenced project.

Please send payment to, the attention of, Nicholas Brown at the address listed below.

Sincerely,

DocuSigned by: Durese Enniss -6D5E9DA5B7744F6...

Durese N. Enniss Authorized Agent

500 N Broadway, Suite 201, Jericho, NY 11753